
9. 1 The World of Opera:"Tannhauser" WagnerThis, the second of Wagner’smajor operas, was first per-formed at the Dresden Opera in1845. More than any other of his
operas, ‘"‘Tannhauser" contains
famous vocal eXcerpts, which
most closely approximate to thetraditional aria
‘ "The Sparrows of London"9.43 Variety
10. 0 "ITMA." The Tommy Hand-fey Shaw
10.30 Close down

3372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0am, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
Correspondence School Ses-

sion (see .page 34)
, 9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Composer of the Week:
Haydn

, 10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning’ Star: NormanAllin (bass)
10.30 Music While You Work
10.45 A.C.E. TALK: "The Art of
Reading to Children"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Salon Musie by BernhardLevitow’s Orchestra, and guesi
, artist Ruby Elzey2.17 Radio Stage: Plays for the
People
2 * Movie Tunes3. Classical Music
4. 3 For Our Irish Listeners

" 4.30 Children’s Hour
4.* Dance Favourites. For the Bandsman
LONDON NEWS

6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Sports Review
7.20 Fifth Anniversary Talk of
Greymouth. Squadpon, A.T.C.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
. With his Tongue in his Cheek:
Caricatures by Alec Tempteton,
and a comparison with _ theiroriginals

8. 0 Music of the Footlights(BBC Programme)
8.30 Mystery and tmagination:"The Celestial Omnibus"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 some Like it Hot!
9.35 "It Walks. -by. Night,’’ 4
Geoffrey Blackburn thriller by
Max Afford
10. O Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: Cooking N.Z.
Game
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody, Jacques Offenbach
(Germany)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.15 Bright Stars
2.30 Music While You. Work
3.15 Recital: Kathleen Ferrier
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphonic Music of Sibelius‘Pelleas and Melisande"’ Suite,
Op. 46"In Memoriam’ Funeral March
for Orchestra. Op, 59
Over the Hills and Far AwayDelius

4.30 Children's Hour: "RobinsonCrusoe’ |
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Sports News
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Music for Romance, melodies
by Anne Ziegler and Webster
Booth, With the George Mela-
chrino Orchestra
(BBC Programme)8.1 Melody Cruise: Dick Col-vin and his Music

8.21 "Dad and Dave"
8.47 Oleanders Negro Quartet
Laughing. Song
Pie Song

8.52 New Mayfair. OrchestraHide and Seek Ellis
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
©.30 Eugene Ormandy and Min-
neapolis Symphony Orchestra
Country Gardens Grainger

9.33 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams: ‘Mr. Pickwick’s
‘wery prudentest resolution’ "9.57 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra
Schon Rosmarin Kreisler

10. 0 Dance: Music{1.0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZIN/©) DUNEDINA 1140 ke. 263 m.

6. Op.m. Favourite Orchestral
Pieces ‘

6.30 Hits of Yesterday
7. 0 The Masqueraders
7.15 Piano Rhythm \,

7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Music by Modern British
ComposersHolst and the London Symphony
Orchestra
"The Planets’ Suite Holst
8.51 Sir Thomas Beecham and
the London Philharmonic Orch-
estra
Intermezzo ("Fennimore and
Gerda’"’) Delius
La Calinda (‘‘Koanga’’)

Delius, arr. Fenby
9. 1 The Music of Manhattan
9.15 A Story to Remember
9.30 It’s Swing Time
10.0 This Week's Featured Com-
poser: Mozart :

London Philharmonic Orchestra
Divertimento, No. 17, in
Major
10.27 Hans von Benda and His
Chamber Orchesira
March, K.V.249
10.30 Close down

[ ANZeZ _WWERCARILL
70am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
it) Correspondence School Session-(see page 34)
.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotional Service
10.15 "The Amazing Duchess"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Other Days with the Am
bassadors2.17 ‘Owen Foster and the
Devil"
CLASSICAL HOUR

:‘The Channings"’ |Richard Tauber SingsChildren’s Hour
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
Budget of Sport from the

Sportsman
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15 The Gardening Talk7.30 On the Dance Floor
8. 0 Music from the Operas:"Daughter of the Regiment" and"Elixir of Love’’ Donizetti
8.45 San Francisco Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by Pierre
Monteaux
"La Valse"
Poeme Choreographique Rayel

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Caledonian Pipe Band of
InvercargillSlow March; The. Road to the
Isles
March: Athol Highlanders
Waltz: Women, Pride of the
Earth
March: Cotton SpinnersMarch: A Hundred Pipers

9.36 Essie Ackland (contralto)
My Ain Folk Lemon
9.40 The BandSlow March: The Green Hills
of Tyrol
March. The Caledonian Pipe
Band
Strathspey: The Marquis of
Huntly
aeeee High Road to Lin

9.46. Sydney MacEwan (tenor)
Mowing the Barley Trad.
Will Ye No Come Back Again

arr. Scott-Wood
9.52 The Band
March: President T, M. Ran-
kin
March: Chorriechoillies
Hymn: Jesus, Lover of My
Soul
Auld Lang Syne
(A Studio Recital)

10. 0 Close down

Friday. June 6Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
9.27 a.m., 2.29 & 9.35 p.m.

|

Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
)

9.27 a.m., 2.29 & 9.35 p.m.2 pean A
MORNING

6. Oa.m. London News
Making Waking Pleasant (Phil
Shone)
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband's Love
10.15 The Barrier
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
2.0 Bright Music
0 Afternoon Musical Pro-_-

gramme
1.30 The Life of Mary Sothern
p Hae Women’s World (Marina)
2.20 PopularMusic

EVENING
6.30 Friday Nocturne (Thea

; and Eric)
6.45 Magic Island
7.15 Rookery Nook
7.30 Reflections in * ES7.45 Little Theatre
8. 0 Nick Carter
8.15 Hoilywood Holiday
8.30 Musical Favourites
8.45 Sporting Blood
9. O Melodic Interlude
9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.30 Popular Music until Ten
10. 0 Sporting Preview (BillMeredith)
10.15 Famous Dance Bands
10.30 Youth Must Have Its Swing(Jim Foley) |11.0 Just on the Corner ofDream Street
11.15 Danee Music
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6.10 Breakfast session
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Up the Minute
9.45 Voice of the Stars
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-
jorie
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
Midday Melody Menu
The Life of

rete tg
Sothern

Variety
Women’s World
The Ladies Entertain
Rhythm Revels
With the Classics
News from the Zoo
EVENING

6.30 Little Theatre
6.45 Magic Island
7.15 Rookery Nook7.30 Reflections in Romance
7.45 My True Story
8. 0 Nick Carter
8.20 Hollywood Holiday8.45 Talent Quest9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.45 Edmundo Ros
10. 0. A Choice of Dance Music
10.30 Replay of Overseas Library
11. 0 Our Feature Band
12. 0 Close downTT
At 7.15 this evening 4ZB
presents the initial broadcast
of Ben Travers’ famous comedy
"Rookery Nook," already an es-
tablished favourite with _lis-
teners to 1ZB, 2ZB, and 3ZB.
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Begin the Day Well
18. 0 Breakfast Club with HappiHill
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
'10.15 Piano Parade
10.30 Legend »f Kathie Warren
\10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
AFTERNOON

|

12. 0 Lunch Time Fare
1.30 Life of Mary Sothern2.0 Women’s World (Joan)
3. 0 Favourites in Song
3.15 Orchestral Interlude
3.30 Rendezvous for Two
3.45 Continental. Cocktail
4.45 Children’s session
¥; Children's Garden Circle

EVENING
6. 0 Places. and People: Teddy
Grundy
6.30 Great Days in Sport: Horse

6.45 Magic tslandz. 6 Reserved
7.15 Rookery Nook
7.30 Reflections in Romance
7.45 Scrapbook8. 0 Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 Chuckles with Jerry9. 0 Recordings9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.30 Carefree Cavalcade
10. 0 3ZB’s Sports session by
The Toff
10.15 Waltzes of the World
10.30 Of Interest to Motorists
11. 0 Variely Programme
12. 0 Close down

Racing; Strange Story of Derby,1844

AZB DUNEDIN
. 1310 k.c. 229 m

MORNING

|

6. 0 London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right with
iZB’s Breakfast session
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 For You, Madam
9.45 We Bring You a Song
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
2.0 Lunch Hour Tunes
30 The Life of Mary Sothern
45 Light Instrumental
0 Women’s World (Alma)
0 Reed Revels
30 =©©Stars of Light Opera
45 Juniors in Song and Story

EVENING
6.0 Bright Horizon
6.30 Sporting Preview (BernieMcConnell) ;

6.45 Magic Island
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Rookery Nook (first broad-cast
7.30 Reflections in Romance7.45 20th Century Hits in
Chorusce Nick Carter
15 Hollywood Holiday45 There Ain’t No Fairies15 Drama of Medicine45 Evening Reveries
10: 0 Sporting Blood
10.30 Week-end Racing and
Sporting Preview (Bernie Mc-Connell) ‘

12. 0 Close down$e

27, PALMERSTON Nth.. 1400 ke, 214m.

MORNING
5. 0 London News
6. 5 Reveille
7. 0 Music for Breakfast
8. 0 Bright and Breezy Records
9. 0 Morning Request session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

EVENING
Meadllime Melodies
Mealtime Music
Family Favourites
Reserved
She Foliows Me About
Short Short Stories
Music in the Air
The Life of Mary Sothern
Hollywood

Lacgirag |Young Farmers’ Club withTabor
Entr’acte
Variety
Drama of Medicine
Vil Play to YouPreview of the Week-end

Sport by Fred Murphy
O Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

The unceasing war against
disease is dramatised in absorb-
ing manner in "Drama of Med-
icine," from all the Commercial
stations at 9.15 to-night,

% >" *
Half-an-hour of happy-go-
lucky numbers will be presen-
ted from 3ZB at 9.30 to-night,
in Carefree Cavalcade.

Ed * *
From 2ZB South America
calls at 9.45 to-night: Edmundo
Ros and His Orchestra
Ce ee ne ee ne me ee ar
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